

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)

DESSERTS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g														
Crème Brûlée Ingredients: liquid cream (fat 32%) 40% (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan); eggs 22%; white sugar; pasteurized milk ; brown sugar; fresh blueberries; fresh raspberries; physalis; fresh red currants; fresh mint; vanilla (stick)	150 g	970	233	15.1	9.1	19.7	18.1	0.7	4.2	0.4			x			x								
Chocolate mousse Ingredients: berry sauce 26% (powdered sugar, mix of berries (raspberries, blueberries, blackberries, currants)); dark chocolate 21% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavour); whipping cream (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan); cake top (eggs , wheat flour , white sugar, sunflower oil, cocoa, baking powder (raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, corn starch); vanilla cream (milk , liquid cream (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan), eggs , white sugar, starch, wheat flour , vanilla stick); white sugar; liquid cream (32% fat (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan); physalis; fresh raspberries; fresh blueberries; fresh blackberries; fresh red currants	200 g	1387	332	17.5	10.0	39.6	23.7	1.6	3.2	0.2	x		x		x	x								

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
DESSERTS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g														
Cheesecake Ingredients: berry sauce 37% (powdered sugar, mix of berries (raspberries, blueberries, blackberries, currants)); Philadelphia cream <u>cheese</u> (<u>whole milk, cream, whey</u> permeate, salt, stabilizers: carob seed gum, acidifier: citric acid, lactic cultures); Mascarpone <u>cheese</u> (pasteurized <u>cream</u> , acidity corrector: lactic acid); Ricotta <u>cheese</u> (pasteurized <u>whey</u> , acidity corrector: citric acid, lactic acid); biscuits (<u>wheat flour</u> , water, sugar, inverted sugar, vegetable palm oil, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, iodized salt, stabilizer: sodium polyphosphate, emulsifier: lecithin from <u>soy</u> , flavours, flour treatment agent: sodium metabisulphite, acidifier: citric acid); white sugar; <u>butter</u> (pasteurized <u>cream</u> , lactic cultures); <u>eggs</u> ; fresh mint; vanilla (stick); fresh raspberries; fresh blueberries; fresh blackberries; fresh red currants	180 g	1137	272	15.5	10.4	29.7	9.4	0.2	3.4	0.3	x		x			x	x					x		
Vanilla parfait Ingredients: <u>eggs</u> 24%; raspberry topping (white sugar, frozen raspberries, red wine); white sugar; <u>almond</u> flakes; brown sugar; dehydrated cranberries; dehydrated apricots; fresh raspberries; fresh blueberries; fresh blackberries; fresh red currants; fresh mint; vanilla flavour; <u>almond</u> flavour	200 g	1062	254	13.2	6.4	28.3	24.3	0.9	5.1	0.4			x					x						

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
DESSERTS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS														
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products	
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g															
Chocolate parfait Ingredients: whipping cream 24% (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan); eggs ; dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavour); salted caramel topping 12% (white sugar, liquid cream (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan), butter (pasteurized cream , lactic cultures), fine salt); white sugar; hazelnuts ; fresh raspberries; fresh blueberries; fresh blackberries; fresh red currants; fresh mint.	200 g	1316	316	20.1	10.5	27.6	25.4	1.4	5.3	0.4			x			x	x	x							
Tiramisu Ingredients: Mascarpone cheese 29% (pasteurized cream , acidity corrector: lactic acid); whipping cream (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan); biscuits (wheat flour , sugar, eggs 26%, raising agents: ammonium hydrogen carbonate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, glucose syrup, natural flavours); eggs ; dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavour); powdered sugar, coffee, Kahlua coffee liqueur (rum (distilled water, sugar cane alcohol), wine, sugar, Arabica coffee concentrate 19.7%, vanillin, caramel); cocoa.	200 g	1239	299	23.3	15.7	13.9	24.8	8.7	4.1	1.5	x		x			x	x								

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)
DESSERTS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS														
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products	
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g															
Plum tart with mascarpone cream Ingredients: Mascarpone cheese 28% (pasteurized cream , acidity corrector: lactic acid); whipping cream 28% (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan); plums 14%; eggs ; powdered sugar; melon syrup (sugar, water, natural flavour, concentrated lemon juice, colours: E150a, E163; total fruit juice 39%, of which watermelon juice 25%); dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavour); wheat flour ; vanilla flavour; baking powder (raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, corn starch)	150 g	1278	308	23.5	15.6	20.3	16.0	0.6	3.5	0.3	x		x			x	x								
Apple tart (delivery) Ingredients: apples 33%; wheat flour 22%; butter (pasteurized cream , lactic cultures); white sugar; raisins (raisins, sunflower oil); eggs ; powdered sugar; vanilla cream (milk , liquid cream (cow's milk cream , stabilizer: carrageenan), eggs , white sugar, starch, flour , vanilla stick); fresh mint; fine salt; cinnamon; Alexandrion brandy (demineralized water, ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin, distilled from wine, inverted sugar syrup, colouring: simple caramel, flavours)	140 g	1269	302	12.6	8.5	43.1	23.7	1.5	3.4	0.2	x		x				x								

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.

TABLE OF INGREDIENTS, NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, ALLERGENS (according to ANPC Order 201/2022)

DESSERTS

Product name / Ingredients / 100g of product	Net quantity	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g									ALLERGENS													
		Energetic value		Fat	of which Satu rated fat acids	Carbohydrate	of which Sugar	Fiber	Protein	Salt	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans and derived products	Eggs and derived products	Fish and derived products	Peanuts and derived products	Soy and derived products	Milk and derived products	Nuts	Celery and derived products	Mustard	Sesame seeds	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Lupine and derived products	Molluscs and derived products
		kJ	kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	g	g													
Apple tart (restaurant) Ingredients: apples 33%; wheat flour 22%; butter (pasteurized cream , lactic cultures); white sugar; raisins (raisins, sunflower oil); eggs ; powdered sugar; ice cream (pasteurized whole milk , raw sugar, pasteurized cream (35% fat), skimmed milk powder, dextrose, bourbon vanilla paste (sugar, water, glucose syrup, modified starch, vanilla stick, natural bourbon vanilla flavour, colour natural: carotene), glucose syrup, vegetable fibres: from corn, potato, inulin; vegetable proteins from peas, dehydrated baobab fruit pulp); fresh mint; fine salt; cinnamon; Alexandrion brandy (demineralized water, ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin, distilled from wine, inverted sugar syrup, colouring: simple caramel, flavours)	140 g	1265	301	12.4	8.4	43.3	24.0	1.6	3.4	0.2	x		x				x							

Note: The displayed values are average values per 100 g of product and are based on the calculations made according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011, art. 31, from public data or made available by the raw materials suppliers and databases indicated by ANPC. Nutritional values may vary slightly depending on the season, supplier of ingredients or other factors. Allergens are marked in bold and underlined. When indicating the allergens, both the added ingredients and the ingredients indicated on the labels of the compound ingredients were considered. Ingredients from frozen products are marked accordingly.